Attorney Docket No. 017907-001610US

Form PTO-1595 Recordation For (Rev. 10-02) OMB Nc. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATENTS		LLS Patent and Tradomark Off				
Tab set	tings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼	▼ ▼	▼	<u>• </u>	▼	
1 1000		ssioner of Patents and Trademarks.				
r. wam	e of conveying party(ies):		2, Name and address	s of receiving party(ie	:5)	
Junglee Corporation			Name: Amazon.com, Inc.			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Xo.			Internal Address: PO Box 98108			
3. Nature of conveyance:			Street Address: 12	Street Address: 1200 12th Ave., South, Ste. 1200		
Σ	🛛 Assignment	Merger	City: Seattle	State: WA	ZIP: 98144	
1	Security Agreement	Change of Name		State. WA	217.30177	
C] Other:		Additional name(s) an	nd address(es) attach	ed? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No	
	on Date: <u>October 23, 2(</u>					
4. Appl	ication number(s) or patent	number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:						
Α,	Patent Application No(s):		B. Patent No(s): 6,199,079	5,826,258 5,963	3,949 and	
		Additional numbers atta	ached? 🗌 Yes 🖾 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and patents involved 3			
Name:	Steven Cahill		7. Total fee (37 CFR	3 41):	\$120.00	
ivenie.	TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP Two Embarcadero Center, Eighth Floor			·	<u> </u>	
	San Francisco, Califo (415) 576-0200	rnia 94111-3834	🛛 Authorize	d to be charged to de	sposit account	
			8. Deposit account nu	umber: 20-143 0		
			(Attach duplicate copy of	f this page if paying by (deposit account)	
		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
Το	tement and signature. the best of my knowledge a true copy of the original do	nd belief, the foregoing informat		nd any attached cop	Y	
		Ω	AA			
	Steven Cahill	1 eve	stahel	Novembe	r 5. 2003	
	Name of Person 3 Atty. Reg. No. 44		Signature		Date .	
		otal number of pages including cove				
	M	Director of the U.S. Pate	t Recordation Services ant and Trademark Office	ormation to:		
			ox 1450 /A 22313-1450			
60075386 v1						

700051626

.

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Junglee Corporation of 1200 12th Avenue South, Suite 1200, Seattle, WA, 98144, a corporation of the state of Delaware, is the Sole Owner owner, of the following three U.S. Patents (hereinafter referred to as the Patents):

- 1) 5,826,258 issued October 20, 1998
- 2) 5,963,949 issued October 5, 1999
- 3) 6,199,079 issued March 6, 2001

WHEREAS, Amazon.com, Inc. of 1200 12th Ave. South, Suite 1200, P. O. Box 98108, Seattle, WA, 98144, a corporation of the state of Delaware, wishes to purchase all of Junglee Corporation's rights to and under the Patents.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Junglee Corporation hereby assigns all Junglee Corporation's right, title and interest in the Patents to Amazon.com, Inc. for the entire terms of the Patent and any reissues, reexaminations or extensions thereof.

Dated: October _____, 2003

Robert D. Comfort, Vice President

Robert D. Comfort, Vice Presider For Junglee Corporation

60051915 vl

STATE OF WASHINGTON)) ss. COUNTY OF KING)

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Robert D. Comfort is a Vice President of Junglee Corporation, and that said person who appeared before me and acknowledged that he/she signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his/her free and voluntary act for the usespand purposes mentioned in the instrument.

DATED: October 23, 2003.

< \sim

ONOTARL B AUBLIC OF WASHING Joni L, Berger NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of Washington, residing at West Seattle. My commission expires: August 9, 2007.

RECORDED: 11/06/2003